BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of The Raytown Water)	
Company's Request for Annual Operating)	File No. WR-2020-0264
Revenue Increase)	

ORDER ACCEPTING CORRECTED PLEADING

Issue Date: August 25, 2020 Effective Date: August 25, 2020

On March 2, 2020, Raytown Water Company filed a letter requesting an increase in its annual overall operating revenues in a staff assisted rate case. On August 4, 2020, the Commission's Staff, Raytown Water Company, and the Office of the Public Counsel filed a unanimous disposition agreement to fully resolve Raytown Water's request. On August 13, 2020, Staff filed a *Motion to Submit Corrected Pleading* to correct an error in the caption on Staff's *Notice of Unanimous Disposition Agreement*. A copy of the notice, with a corrected caption, is attached to Staff's motion as Appendix A. Staff requests the Commission accept the corrected pleading. No party has objected to the proposal.

The Commission will accept the corrected pleading. No revision of previous EFIS entries will be made.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The corrected notice attached as Appendix A to Staff's August 13, 2020 *Motion to Submit Corrected Pleading*, is accepted to correct the caption of Staff's *Notice of Unanimous Disposition Agreement*, filed on August 4, 2020.

2. This order shall be effective when issued.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Jana C. Jacobs, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo (2016).

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 25th day of August, 2020.